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CASE NUMBER: 12-2401-EL-AAM /3
CASE DESCRIPTION: ~ DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC

DATE OF SERVICE: 2/1312014

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: _ 2/ /3 / 21y

Sign Here: 2l
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
139 EAST FOURTH STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
EmaitJEANNE.KINGERY @DUKE-ENERGY.COM

DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC NONE
139 EAST FOURTH STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45201-0960
EmailJEANNE.KINGERY @DUKE-ENERGY.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *McBride, Laura C. Ms.

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Skyhight Office Tower
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100
Cleveland,OH 44113
Phone:216-583-7034
Fax216-583-7001

Emaitimebride@ulmer.com
none *PETRICOFF, M HOWARD
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none

none

none

none
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P.O. BOX 1008
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414
Fax:614-464-6350
Emaitmhpetricoffi@ vssp.com

CHAMBERLAIN, RICK D

BEHRENS WHEELER & CHAMBERLAIN
6 N.E. 63RD STREET

SUITE 400

OKLAHOMA CITY,OK 73105
Phone:405-848-1014

Fax405-848-3155
EmailRDC_LAW@SWBELLNET

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St.,, 18th FL

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Emailbingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Sacher, Lmdsey E Ms.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building

1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone216-622-8607
Fax216-241-0816
Emaitlsacher@calfee.com

*Petruccy, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Cohmbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
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none

none

none
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Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Sonderman, Andrew J Mr.

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter

65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)462-5496

Fax(614)464-2634

Emall ASONDERMAN @K EGLERBROWN.COM

*Hight, Debra
Public Utiities Cormmission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Cohumbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
EmailDebra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.

Suite 1800

Colmbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-8574
Emaitmallarne@occ.state.oh.us

*Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox P.L.L.
500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W., 10 N. Ludlow St.

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Emailjsharkey@ ficlhw.com

*Hart, Douglas E. Mr.
Douglas E. Hart, Attomey at Law
441 Vme Street

33
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none

none

none
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Suite 4192

Cmcmnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-621-6709
Fax:513-621-6981
Emaildhart@douglasehart.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
231 West Lma Strect

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney2(@ columbus.rr.com

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Colurnbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Emailtorahood@bricker.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

PAULEY, JAMES W.

FARUKI IRELAND & COX

500 COURTHOUSE PLAZA SW
10 NORTH LUDLOW ST
DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone937-227-3747

SHARKEY, JEFFREY S.
FARUKI IRELAND & COX PLL
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500 COURTHOUSE PLAZA SW
10 NORTH LUDLOW STREET

DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone937-227-3747

*Ryan, Kristen Mrs.
Duke Energy

139 East Fourth Street
1202 Mam
Cincmnat,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4315
Fax:513-287-4385

Emaitkristen.cocanougher(@duke-energy.com

*Floyd, Lydia M.
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone216-586-3939
Fax:216-579-0212
Emailfloyd@jonesday.com

*Floyd, Lydia M.
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone216-586-3939
Fax216-579-0212
Emaillfloyd@jonesday.com

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utiltties Commussion of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
EmailVesta. Miller@puc.state.oh.us
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none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Emaitbojko@carpenteriipps.com

none *Duffer, Jennifer Mrs.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Emailjduffer@ameritech.net

none *Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street
Suite 2100
Columbus,,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-222-1337
Emailelizabeth watts@duke-energy.com

none *Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
21 East State Street
Suite 1700
Colmbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-5957
Emaitjoliker@nwmemh.com

| none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
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180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397

Fax{(614)644-8764
EmaitK im K eeton@puc.state.oh.us

ROYER, BARTH E
BELL & ROYER CO 1.PA
33 SOUTH GRANT AVENUE

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3927
Phone(614) 228-0704
Fax:(614) 228-0201
EmailBarthRoyer@aol com

*Brundrett, Robert A Mr.

Ohio Mamfacturers' Association
33 N High St, 6 floor
colimbus,OH 43215
Phone(614)348-1233
Emaitrbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services

139 E. Fourth Street EA025

P.0O. Box 960

Cmcmnat,OH 45201
Phoney(513)287-4337
Fax(513)287-4386

Emaildianne. kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Emailmpritchard@mwnemh.com

713
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*Cofley, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone{614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373

EmaitSandra. Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cicimnati,OH 45202
Phone(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Emailmkurtzi@bkllawfirm.com

*Lang, James F Mr.

Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
The Calfee Building

1405 East Sixth Street
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone216-622-8200
Fax214-241-0816
Emailjlang@calfee.com

*Alami, Yazen Mr.

American Electric Power Company
1 Raverside Plaza

29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-716-2920
Fax:614-716-2950

Emailyalami@aep.com

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation
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1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608

Faxi(614) 716-2950
Emailstnourse@aep.com

*Hogan, Angela N. Mrs.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7134
Fax937-259-7178
Emailangela. hogan@dplinc.com

*Cochem, Carys

Duke Energy

155 East Broad St

21st Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Emaitcarys.cochem(@duke-energy.com

*Darr, Frank P Mr.

McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Emailfdarr@mwnemh.com

* Alexander, Nathamel Trevor Mr.
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-621-1500
913
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Fax:614-621-0010
Emailtalexander@calfee.com

*KUTIK, DAVID A MR.

JONES DAY
901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

CLEVELAND ,OH 44114
Phone216-586-7186
Fax216-579-0212
EmaitDAKUTIK @JONESDAY.COM

PARTY OF RECORD
CINCINNATI BELL INC.
WILLIAM MOORE
4600 MONTGOMERY RD., SUITE 400

CINCINNATI ,OH 45212
Phone:513-841-6514

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

*Hart, Douglas E. Mr.
Douglas E. Hart, Attorney at Law
441 Vine Street
Suite 4192
Cmcmnati, OH 45202
Phone:513-621-6709
Fax513-621-6981

Email WILLIAM MOORE@CBTS. CINBELL.COM Emaildhart@douglasehart.com

CITY OF CINCINNATI
REGINALD G. VICTOR

O'BRIEN , THOMAS
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION AND ENGINEERING 100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

801 PLUM STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2368
Fax:614-227-2390
Emait TOBRIEN @BRICKER.COM

DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY NONE

DONA SEGER-LAWSON

1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

fileZHC fdisReports/12- 2401ServceNotice.html
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DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7808
Emaidona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP. NONE

1400 KEYBANK CENTER

800 SUPERIOR AVE.
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone216-622-8200
Fax216-241-0816

Emait TALEXANDER@CALFEE.COM

GREATER CINCINNATI HEALTH COUNCIL *Hart, Douglas E. Mr.
Douglas E. Hart, Attorney at Law
2100 SHERMAN AVENUE 441 Vine Street
# 100 Suite 4192
CINCINNATILOH 45212 Cincinnati,OH 45202

Phone:513-621-6709
Fax:513-621-6981
Emaildhart@douglasehart.com

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF CHIO GENERAL
COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZO

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone(614) 469-8000
Emaitsam@mwncmh.com

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC NONE
M. HOWARD PETRICOFF, ATTY

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASELLP

52 EAST STATE STRET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-464-5414

Fax:614-719-4904
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KROGER COMPANY, THE BOJKO, KIMBERLY W

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
MR. DENIS GEORGE 280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
1014 VINE STREET-GO7
CINCINNATIL,OH 45202-1100 COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phorne:614-365-4124
Fax:614-365-9145
EmailBOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

Ohio Consumers' Counsel GRADY, MAUREEN
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:(614) 466-8574
Faxi(614) 466-9475

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
EmaillOHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
RINEBOLT, DAVID C

231 WEST LIMA ST,

P.O.BOX 1793

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

Phone:419-425-8860

Fax419-425-8862

EmailDRINE@AOL.COM

OHIO POWER COMPANY VP REG & FINANCE NOURSE, STEVEN T. MR.
SELWYN J DIAS AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER

file://C disReports/12-24015erviceN otice.htmi
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850 TECH CENTER DR

GAHANNA,OH 43230
Phone:(614) 716-2037
Fax(614) 716-2950

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP

RICHARD MYNATT
1221 GEORGESVILLE RD

COLUMBUS,OH 43228
Phone:479-277-9086

Service Nofice For Case: 12-2401-EL-AAM

1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614.716.1608
Fax614.716.2014
EmaillSTNOURSE@AEP.COM

OSTERKAMP, KEVIN J. ATTORNEY AT
LAW

ROETZEL & ANDRESS

155 EAST BROAD STREET

12TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-463-9770

Fax:614-463-9792

Email K OSTERKAMP@RALAW.COM

file:/#/C /disReports/12-2401ServiceNotice.himl

1313


mailto:EniaiLSTN0URSE@AEP.COM
mailto:EmaiLK0STERKAMP@RALAW.COM
file:///C:/disReports/12-2401Ser/fl

